Page 1123|3.2 Mounting, Positioning, Leveling with Screws, Clamping and Supporting Elements
3.
1
3.
2
3.
3
3.

2 l1
3 Type
How to order
1 2 3
GN 251.2-M10-25-S
3 Type
S Normally open
O Normally closed
1 2
d l1 e k l2
max.
l3 s
M   6 21 11,5 4 3 3,6 10
M   8 25 15   7 4 5   13
M 10 25 19,6 7 4 6   17
Specification
•	 Bolt steel
	- Property class 5.8
	- Hex head hardened to HRC 45
	- Nickel plated
•	 Hex nuts steel
Nickel plated
•	 Limit switch
	- Voltage:	      5 ... 24 V DC
	- Switching load recom.: 5 ... 10 mA
	- Switching load max.:     20 mA DC
	- Life expectancy: 	      3 mio. operations
	- Temperature range:      -10 °C ... +80 °C
	- Load: 	      ≈1 N
•	 Supply cable PVC:
	- Ø 3, 2-phase, ≈2 meters long
	- Max. tensile load 30 N
	- Gray (Type S)
	- Black (Type O)
•	 Protection class IP 40
•	 Strength Values of Screws → Page 2152
•	 IP Protection Classes → Page 2153
•	 Plastic Characteristics → Page 2158
•	 RoHS